

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19703/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2004 in NM No. 4/2004 in WP
No. 2260/1998 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.B. Dadachanji, Adv. For

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For R-5

Mr. P.Parmeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

In the meantime, petitioner, if so desire, may file its rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master