

Ø

SLP(C)No. 19703 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 9

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19703/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2004 in NM 4/04 in WP No.  
2260/98 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,  
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let service be effected on the unserved respondent no. 2 by District Judge, Bhopal. In addition, let publication be made in two local newspapers (one in English and the other in Hindi) to be circulated in the State of Madhya Pradesh within three weeks.  
Put up after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master