

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19703/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2004 in NM No. 4/2004 in W
P No. 2260/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.B. Dadachanji, Adv. for

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. Ankur Modi, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2, namely, South Asian Mushroom Ltd., has been served by substituted service through publication in the newspapers. Since it is the first date of hearing after service, let this case come up after four weeks to enable the respondent to put in appearance.

ingh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal S

aster

AR-cum-PS

Court M