

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4219/2006

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. D. V. Raghuvamsy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt. Registrar