

LISTED ON: Weekly Matter
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4219 OF 2006

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in this appeal. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 to 6 are represented through Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have been served with the notice at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Advocate

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap