

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No.4219/2006

MUMBAI PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghuvansy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter in the month
of
November, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.29
16:28:39 IST
Reason: